SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26523/2018

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOHLER INDIA CORPORATION PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26832/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No. 28414-28425/2018 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139583/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139584/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.139588/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS and IA No.143695/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date: 17-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Parul Luthra, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR Mr Vishnu Sharma, Adv. Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR Ms Renuka Sahu, Adv. Mr. Jay Savla, AOR Mr. D. M. Nargolkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.26523/2018

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.62

SLP(C) No. 26832/2018

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 28414-28425/2018

Respondent nos.1,5 and 7 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No.28424/2018 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4, 6 and 8 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar