

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15346-15388/2022

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SRI SRI ENGINEERING WORKS  
WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 20997/2022 (IX)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176817/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR  
Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR  
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sameer Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Iyer, Adv.  
Anu Sura, Adv.  
Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR  
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Mr. R. Jawahar Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR  
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR  
Mr. Ishaan George, AOR  
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansode, Adv.  
Vundavalli Aruna Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Chandra Shukla, AOR  
Dr. M.V.K Moorthy, Advocate  
HITENDRA NATH RATH, AOR  
Vikas Sinha, Advocate  
Arjun Singh, Adv  
R. Sreeramulu, Adv

contd...

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15346-15388/2022

As per office report, sole respondent in SLP(C) No.15382/2022 has not filed counter affidavit. However, Ld. Counsel for the said respondent submits that counter affidavit has already been filed. Registry to verify such filing and update the records.

Sole respondent in SLP(C) No.15358, 15386-15387/2022 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Sole respondent in SLP(C) No.15346, 15348, 15359-15360, 15366 and 15371-15372/2022 are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps, including substituted service and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved sole respondent in SLP(C) No.15353, 15356, 15361-15364, 15370, 15374, 15381 and 15388/2022.

Service is complete on the sole respondent in the remaining matters, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 1.2.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar